

ô

SLP(C)No. 454 OF 2003

ITEM No.44

Court No. 8

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.454/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2001 in WP 1722/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AKHIL BHARTIYA CHARMAKAR SENA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GR.MUMBAI & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Office Report )

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Dinesh C. Shah,Adv.  
Mr.Vijay Kumar,Adv.  
Mr.Ashwani Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia,adv.  
Mr.Hemant Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that  
his client does not wish to proceed in the matter  
against respondents 2, 4, 7 and 9 to 12. Let their  
names be deleted at the risk of the petitioner.

Counter affidavit will be filed within four weeks  
on behalf of the respondent No.1.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master