

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 113-114 OF 2008 IN Civil Appeal 4158-4159/2002

MUMBAI HAWKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRIHAN MUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.G. Shirodkar, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

The presence of respondents is dispensed with for the time
being.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master